
Cal State Fullerton (1-2) -vs- CBU (2-1)
2/14/2026 at Riverside, Calif. (James W. Totman Stad)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smathers, Kody (1-0)
Loss: Seo, Ryan (0-1)
Save: Rudd, Andrew (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Hungerford First: Ray Patchen Third Base: Gary Gilman 
Start: 6:50 pm   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 743   Weather: 58, clear
Game notes:
- Seo, R. faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- Smathers, Ko faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 6 5 0
CBU 0 0 0 1 2 4 X 7 7 3

Cal State Fullerton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas, Ty 1b 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Meyer, Hunter cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ortega, Max ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Hart, Logan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kim, Cameron ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Contreras, Paul rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kirchner, Andrew dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Olazaba, Esteban 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Beeson, Britton lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Lopez, Eli ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Miller, Nick 2b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Lombardi, Niko c 3 0 1 3 0 2 0
Harper, Jayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seo, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 5 6 2 8 4

2B: Lombardi, Niko (1)
SH: Thomas, Ty (1); Miller, Nick (1)
DP: 1

CBU 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramirez, Chris ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
McFeely, Bryce rf 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Eberhard, Carter 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Ross, Connor 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Castelli, Ben 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Howarth, Cole dh 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Dykstra, Ryder ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toth, Diesel lf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Hunsaker, Ryley pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavez, Matt c 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Bline, Matthew cf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Palmer, Ryne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smathers, Kody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rudd, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 7 7 3 7 3

2B: Eberhard, Carter (1); Toth, Diesel (1); Chavez, Matt (1)
HR: Eberhard, Carter (1); Toth, Diesel (1)
SH: Dykstra, Ryder (1)
SB: McFeely, Bryce (1)
E: McFeely, Bryce (1); Eberhard, Carter (1); Ross, Connor (1)

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harper, Jayden 5.0 3 3 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 18 19 5 3 83
Seo, Ryan (L, 0-1) 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 16
Miller, Devin 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 20
Totals 7 7 7 3 7 1 0 0 0 24 28 7 4 119

CBU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Palmer, Ryne 5.0 3 3 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 18 21 3 8 74
Smathers, Kody (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
Rudd, Andrew (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 16
Totals 5 6 4 2 8 0 0 0 0 27 31 4 10 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 1st CSF CBU
Thomas, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Meyer, H. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Kim, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

CBU - Bottom of 1st CSF CBU
Ramirez, Chr walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 0
McFeely, Bry flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Eberhard, Ca grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ramirez, Chr out on the play. 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 2nd CSF CBU
Contreras, P flied out to rf (2-2 BFKFB). 0 0
Kirchner, A. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Olazaba, E. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

CBU - Bottom of 2nd CSF CBU
Ross, Connor struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Castelli, Be flied out to lf (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 0
Howarth, Col struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 3rd CSF CBU
Beeson, B. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Miller, N. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Beeson, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Lombardi, N. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Thomas, T. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0

CBU - Bottom of 3rd CSF CBU
Toth, Diesel flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Chavez, Matt struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Bline, Matth struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBK). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 4th CSF CBU
Meyer, H. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Kim, C. flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Contreras, P reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kirchner, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 0 0

CBU - Bottom of 4th CSF CBU
Ramirez, Chr flied out to rf (1-2 BKKFFFFFF). 0 0
McFeely, Bry struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Eberhard, Ca doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); McFeely, Bry scored. 0 1
Ross, Connor struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Castelli, Be popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 5th CSF CBU
Olazaba, E. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 1
Beeson, B. singled up the middle (1-2 FBKF); Olazaba, E. advanced to second. 0 1
Miller, N. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Beeson, B. advanced to second; Olazaba, E.
advanced to third on a fielding error by 3b. 0 1



Lombardi, N. doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (2-2 BFBF); Miller, N. scored; Beeson, B. scored; Olazaba, E.
scored, unearned. 3 1
Thomas, T. grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Lombardi, N. advanced to third. 3 1
Meyer, H. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1
Kim, C. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

CBU - Bottom of 5th CSF CBU
Howarth, Col singled up the middle (2-2 BSBS). 3 1
Toth, Diesel homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSK); Howarth, Col scored. 3 3
Chavez, Matt struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 3 3
Bline, Matth grounded out to 2b (3-2 FFBBB). 3 3
Ramirez, Chr grounded out to p (3-2 BSBSFBF). 3 3

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 6th CSF CBU
Smathers, Ko to p for Palmer, Ryne. 3 3
Contreras, P struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 3 3
Kirchner, A. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Olazaba, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 3 3

CBU - Bottom of 6th CSF CBU
Seo, R. to p for Harper, J.. 3 3
McFeely, Bry singled to left field (0-1 F). 3 3
McFeely, Bry stole second. 3 3
Eberhard, Ca homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 FSBFFBB); McFeely, Bry scored. 3 5
Ross, Connor walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 5
Miller, D. to p for Seo, R.. 3 5
Castelli, Be walked (3-2 BSFBBFFB); Ross, Connor advanced to second. 3 5
Dykstra, Ryd pinch hit for Howarth, Col. 3 5
Dykstra, Ryd grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Castelli, Be advanced to second; Ross, Connor advanced
to third. 3 5
Toth, Diesel doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Castelli, Be advanced to third; Ross, Connor scored. 3 6
Hunsaker, Ry pinch ran for Toth, Diesel. 3 6
Chavez, Matt doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 SF); Hunsaker, Ry advanced to third; Castelli, Be scored. 3 7
Bline, Matth popped up to c, bunt (1-1 KB). 3 7
Ramirez, Chr flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 7

Cal State Fullerton - Top of 7th CSF CBU
Hunsaker, Ry to cf. 3 7
Bline, Matth to lf. 3 7
Lopez, E. pinch hit for Beeson, B.. 3 7
Lopez, E. walked (3-2 BKBFFFBB). 3 7
Miller, N. singled to third base (1-2 BKS); Lopez, E. advanced to second. 3 7
Rudd, Andrew to p for Smathers, Ko. 3 7
Lombardi, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 7
Thomas, T. singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Miller, N.
advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by rf; Lopez, E. scored. 4 7
Ortega, M. pinch hit for Meyer, H.. 4 7
Ortega, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Thomas, T. advanced to third; Miller, N.
scored. 5 7
Hart, L. pinch ran for Ortega, M.. 5 7
Kim, C. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KF); Hart, L. out at second ss to 2b; Thomas, T.
scored, unearned. 6 7
Contreras, P grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 7

CBU - Bottom of 7th CSF CBU



 


